
AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 24 JUN 2023

R14 24 Jun 2023 | Compiegne | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
7:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	

AL KAMLAH (IRE)
RAPIDE
LA ROCHETTE (FR)
SEVEN ANGELS (FR)
SOGNIAMO (FR)
L’ETOILE DE FRANCE (FR)
EXIGENCE (FR)
KOUPRA (FR)
MINOUSHKA
SAXON GIRL (FR)
AVENUE MONTAIGNE (FR)
GRAND DREAM (FR)
MIMI CITRON (FR)
GEE WHIZZER (FR)
FALBALA (IRE)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

2
4
14
3
13
11
7
8
5
9
15
1
12
10
6

B MURZABAYEV
C DEMURO
A POUCHIN
C LECOEUVRE
S PLANQUE
A LEMAITRE
J DELAUNAY  3.5 
T BACHELOT
C SOUMILLON
G T DE PREVAUX
M BARZALONA
R MANGIONE
J MOUTARD
H JOURNIAC
S PASQUIER

A FABRE
F CHAPPET
P GROUALLE
H PANTALL
G BIETOLINI
P DECOUZ
JEAN DUBOIS
J M BEGUIGNE
C & Y LERNER
TIM DONWORTH
F GRAFFARD
G BIETOLINI
E LECOIFFIER
F GUYADER
C FERLAND

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 AL KAMLAH (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Ajayeb (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 RAPIDE Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Fray (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Brady

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 LA ROCHETTE (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tornibush (IRE) Dam: Byburg (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cluny Conseil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 SEVEN ANGELS (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Silent Sunday (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 24 JUN 2023

5 SOGNIAMO (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Planque WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: Songerie (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D’amato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 L’ETOILE DE FRANCE (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: L’etoile De Moscou (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P P Decouz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 EXIGENCE (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Delaunay (a3.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Extention (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle V Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 KOUPRA (FR) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Kourkale (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Noel Forgeard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 MINOUSHKA Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Mouille Point (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Des Charmes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 SAXON GIRL (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay cl fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Neris (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 24 JUN 2023

11 AVENUE MONTAIGNE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Ondoyante (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gemini Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 GRAND DREAM (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Dream (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Hus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 MIMI CITRON (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Stina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Lecoiffier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 GEE WHIZZER (FR) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Pinaruh (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 FALBALA (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Spiritfix (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 24 JUN 2023

R15 24 Jun 2023 | Compiegne | KARAKONTIE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
7:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	

PURPLE MOOD (FR)
KESHAPOUR
ARIGATO (FR)
TEN HORNS (FR)
LIKING (FR)
WINNING FORMULA (IRE)
TAHINI (FR)
VEGAS (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
2
7
1
8
3
4
5

C BERGE  3.5 
C DEMURO
C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
A BENTAHAR  3.5 
S PASQUIER
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
B MURZABAYEV

M D SANCHEZ
J C ROUGET
H PANTALL
P COTTIER
F CHAPPET
F CHAPPET
C & Y LERNER
A FABRE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 PURPLE MOOD (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Berge (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Vienna View (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Mouknass/i Corbani/ec Pandora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 KESHAPOUR Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Kestila (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 ARIGATO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Silvery Bay (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 TEN HORNS (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Rivalba (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 LIKING (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bentahar (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Benzolina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Gilibert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 WINNING FORMULA (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Ejaazah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Saito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 TAHINI (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Siderante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Saltiel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 VEGAS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Gold Luck (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R16 24 Jun 2023 | Compiegne | ADELAIDE STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR35,000
8:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 432525
	 2	 1
	 3	 113453
	 4	 761
	 5	 1
	 6	 97951
	 7	 1545
	 8	 1
	 9	 68

LADY FRASQUITA (FR)
ALMANZORA (FR)
START ME UP (FR)
WINTER’S LOVE (IRE)
QUISISANA (FR)
CHARLOTTE BAY (FR)
AKAGERA (FR)
VAUX LE VICOMTE
FURI DE LA HOUSSAY (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
55.5

5
1
7
6
9
2
4
8
3

C SOUMILLON
J B EYQUEM
A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN
B MURZABAYEV
P BAZIRE
C DEMURO
G MOSSE

M D SANCHEZ
J C ROUGET
P DECOUZ
H PANTALL
F GRAFFARD
A FABRE
S KOBAYASHI
M GUARNIERI
M DELZANGLES

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�1�-3-3
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 6-�2�-0-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$47,153
$9,735
$65,660
$9,735
$11,947
$10,398
$13,079
$11,947
$0

	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LADY FRASQUITA (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-3-3 Prize Money: $47,153
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 8-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Sileel (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (338 Days)
Owner: Ec Pandora/i Corbani/a Mouknass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Elounda Queen	 1:36.83		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Al Mundher	 1:59.96		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Algolia	 1:46.56		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 30Apr23	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $--	 Love For Life	 1:38.25		  ....... Lhd............................... Madrid
5 of 10	 25May23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Immensitude	 1:51.89		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp

2 ALMANZORA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,735
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Lozoya (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/23 (33 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Antonio Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 55.5	 $--	 Enchantres	 2:01.92		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch

3 START ME UP (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 7 Total: 6-2-0-2 Prize Money: $65,660
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: Sing Hallelujah (GER) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/22 (372 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Griezmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 17Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Ghrainne	 1:22.90		  ........ 1¾...............................Dieppe
3 of 6	 08Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Blue Rose Cen	 1:41.81		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 12	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 101	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Blue Rose Cen	 1:40.45		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 8	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Quickstep	 1:40.81		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 25May23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Immensitude	 1:51.89		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp

4 WINTER’S LOVE (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,735
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Anjaz (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/23 (40 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 21Oct22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 58	 $*4.6	Soul Sister	 1:44.66		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong
6 of 7	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 L Rousseau	 55.5	 $--	 Yes Zara	 2:26.20		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 8	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Royal Saxo	 1:39.80		  ......... hd............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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5 QUISISANA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 9 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,947
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Quamoclit (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/23 (22 Days)
Owner: Haras De La Perelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 16	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Alsimrya	 2:09.25		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne

6 CHARLOTTE BAY (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,398
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Corail (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/23 (27 Days)
Owner: Lady O’Reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Mosse	 56	 $--	 Alva	 1:31.71		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Mosse	 58	 $--	 Missvenicia	 1:59.14		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
9 of 14	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Excellent Truth	 1:29.53		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 9	 02May23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 B Murzabayev	 59	 $--	 Poppy Carrew	 1:29.92		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
1 of 14	 28May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 58.5	 $--	 Bo Lywood	 1:35.17		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud

7 AKAGERA (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,079
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo alzmel fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Agushaya (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/22 (211 Days)
Owner: Mlle F Perree

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 57	 $--	 My Universe	 2:02.11		  ....... Lhd......................Fontainebleau
5 of 10	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Pensee Du Jour	 2:13.75		  ...... 12¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 7	 27Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 57	 $--	 Coming France	 2:10.31		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 6	 28Apr23	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 55.5	 $--	 Gallerist	 2:55.96		  ...... 12¼......................Chateaubriant

8 VAUX LE VICOMTE Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 8 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,947
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lightning Spear (UK) Dam: Tuileries (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/23 (29 Days)
Owner: Rangio Farm Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 26May23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 T Ventadour	 54	 $--	 Child Of The Moon	 1:49.87		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne

9 FURI DE LA HOUSSAY (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Val Whitby (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Petit Boileau Trained Foa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Chuette	 57	 $--	 Miss Cantik	 1:46.38		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 11	 26May23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Vaux Le Vicomte	 1:49.87		  ........ 9¾......................... Compiegne
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R17 24 Jun 2023 | Compiegne | AU-DELA DES PISTES HANDICAP
Distance: 2800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 064030
	 2	 011344
	 3	 024864
	 4	 724207
	 5	 513663
	 6	 227237
	 7	 331388
	 8	 213914
	 9	 47311
	10	 233014
	11	 122150
	12	 132104
	13	 541800
	14	 600961
	15	 311251
	16	 132

SIR GEORGE (FR)
FORCE DE L’AUBE (IRE)
GAIDAR (IRE)
STALLONE (GER)
UTAMARO (GER)
SRIFANELOGREEN (FR)
ALERIO (GER)
MATAURI GOLD
GALEGO STAR (FR)
JAZZMEN (FR)
BARBADIN
FLATTEN THE CURVE (FR)
NAISHAN
ROCK JOYEUX (FR)
MEDITERRANEA BLUES
ODIN NORMANDY (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
55
55
54
54

8
11
16
9
3
12
1
4
13
10
15
6
5
14
2
7

A POUCHIN
C LECOEUVRE
B MURZABAYEV
A MADAMET
M FOREST
C SOUMILLON
G MOSSE
M BARZALONA
H JOURNIAC
D SANTIAGO
C DEMURO
EDDY HARDOUIN
A LEMAITRE
S RUIS
J MOUTARD
F VERON

N PAYSAN
Y BARBEROT
A FABRE
H BLUME
MME C BOCKSAI
B AUDOUIN
A SCHUTZ
M BRASME
L PONTOIR
C PETERSCHMITT
D&P PROD’HOMME
MLLE C FEY
G ALIMPINISIS
N PERRET
MME M GILET
M BRASME

7
4
4
4
5
6
4
4
4
6
6
4
9
5
6
4

H
M
G
H
H
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

FR
IRE
IRE
GER
GER
FR
GER
UK
FR
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR

66
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
67
58
--
--
--
64
--
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$108,024
$55,027
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$22,112
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$52,067
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1 SIR GEORGE (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 8 Total: 43-6-3-6 Prize Money: $108,024
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-2-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Yours Ever (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 43-6-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 29-4-2-3 Last Win: 09/05/22 (411 Days)
Owner: R Grosbois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 A Subias	 67.5	 $--	 Kalaos	 2:41.20		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 11	 03Mar23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 A Subias	 67	 $--	 Lib Dubawi	 2:43.26		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 15	 23Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 62	 $--	 Moon Wolf	 2:39.56		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 18May23	 LON	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Palaimon	 2:54.80		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 13	 15Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $--	 Craps	 2:35.51		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp

2 FORCE DE L’AUBE (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 11 Total: 14-3-1-3 Prize Money: $55,027
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59.5 Good: 8-3-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Ignis Away (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/12/22 (197 Days)
Owner: Mme G Poulsen-Allaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $--	 Dixan Senora	 2:57.98		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 G Benoist	 60	 $--	 Flatten The Curve	 2:43.25		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
3 of 5	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Cabre	 55	 $--	 Pendulum Valley	 2:44.02		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 6	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 54	 $--	 Belgian Prince	 2:41.51		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 7	 30May23	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Fasol	 3:15.77		  ........ 6¼...............................Angers

3 GAIDAR (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 16 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: $35,038
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Grey Lilas (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/22 (494 Days)
Owner: Gestut Ammerland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 24Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $--	 Fort Payne	 1:52.22		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Joli Prince	 1:55.06		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 60	 $--	 Rue Des Irlandais	 2:15.60		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 B Murzabayev	 55.5	 $--	 Douriann	 2:08.82		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 14	 04Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $--	 Golden Call	 2:26.75		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

4 STALLONE (GER) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 9 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: $22,112
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo chestnut ger h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Seraphine (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/11/22 (215 Days)
Owner: Mme Holschbach/c Holschb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Meury	 58.5	 $--	 Golden Call	 2:59.71		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
4 of 11	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Abondant	 2:39.22		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 4	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Know Thyself	 2:45.40		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 15	 02May23	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Mormona	 3:09.53		  ........ 9¼......................... Compiegne
7 of 15	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 La Fille Du Sud	 2:41.88		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 UTAMARO (GER) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 3 Total: 19-3-3-3 Prize Money: $116,677
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay ger h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Reliable Man (GER) Dam: Ungarin (GER) J+H: 11-1-3-3 Turf: 17-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/10/22 (266 Days)
Owner: Stall Cimba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 M Forest	 53	 $--	 Olympie	 2:48.11		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	16]	 M Forest	 59.5	 $--	 Lettyt Fight	 2:36.44		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Diamond Vendome	 2:38.99		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 58.5	 $--	 La Fille Du Sud	 2:41.88		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 14	 04Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 55	 $--	 Golden Call	 2:26.75		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

6 SRIFANELOGREEN (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 12 Total: 27-5-8-1 Prize Money: $97,030
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58.5 Good: 14-4-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 18-4-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Greentathir (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 25-5-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-0 Last Win: 24/07/22 (335 Days)
Owner: J Gilbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Monsieur Xoo	 2:39.86		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 23Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Moon Wolf	 2:39.56		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Diamond Vendome	 2:38.99		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 06May23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Fresh Kiss	 2:40.30		  ........ 1¾...............................Nantes
7 of 12	 27May23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Qaiser	 2:30.54		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 ALERIO (GER) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-0-3 Prize Money: $33,004
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Amazona (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 10/11/22 (226 Days)
Owner: A B Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 07Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Plesant Jane	 2:10.45		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 7	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Heliopolis	 2:46.39		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 5	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Golden Call	 2:59.71		  ........... 8......................... Compiegne
8 of 8	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 59	 $--	 Fellow	 2:05.49		  ......... 19.............................Le Mans
8 of 16	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 B Murzabayev	 57.5	 $--	 Woot City	 2:17.90		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

8 MATAURI GOLD Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $28,303
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58.5 Good: 6-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Matauri Jewel (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/23 (81 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Tygaly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 25Oct22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 La Mandola	 2:07.08		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
3 of 8	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Behtar	 2:55.15		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Beholding	 2:38.56		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
1 of 6	 04Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Black Milord Tavel	 2:53.31		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau
4 of 15	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 La Fille Du Sud	 2:41.88		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

9 GALEGO STAR (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 13 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money: $32,283
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57.5 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Rail Link (UK) Dam: Majestic Card (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/23 (22 Days)
Owner: M Arias/y Rougegrez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Randonneur	 2:35.50		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 13	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Nachtflug	 2:32.70		  ...... 12½...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 8	 22Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Promeneur	 3:23.10		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 8	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 56	 $--	 Costa Edita	 3:01.10		  ........ 1½...............................Dieppe
1 of 12	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 Odin Normandy	 3:05.54		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne

10 JAZZMEN (FR) Trainer: C Peterschmitt Barrier: 10 Total: 19-3-2-5 Prize Money: $51,773
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 57 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-3-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Sand Rose (FR) J+H: 6-2-1-2 Turf: 18-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-2 Last Win: 08/04/23 (77 Days)
Owner: C Peterschmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 02Oct22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $--	 Calcutta Cup	 2:28.23		  ........ 2¼..........................Strasbourg
3 of 12	 11Nov22	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $--	 Mdracafeu	 2:42.30		  ........... 3..........................Strasbourg
11 of 16	 21Nov22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 T’bolt	 2:08.84		  ...... 18¼................................Nancy
1 of 16	 08Apr23	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Modern Value	 2:54.64		  ......... hd................................Nancy
4 of 15	 31May23	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 60	 $--	 Mykiss	 3:18.72		  ........ 3¼..........................Strasbourg
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11 BARBADIN Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 15 Total: 50-6-5-6 Prize Money: $135,824
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 17-4-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Barbayam (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-6-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-4-2 Last Win: 04/04/23 (81 Days)
Owner: Ascot Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Voila Pourquoi	 3:35.35		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 10	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $--	 Bonaparte Sizing	 3:11.18		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 16	 04Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $--	 Auen Adventure	 3:11.08		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau
5 of 15	 02May23	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	14]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Mormona	 3:09.53		  ........... 1......................... Compiegne
13 of 14	 04Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $--	 Golden Call	 2:26.75		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly

12 FLATTEN THE CURVE (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-6-3 Prize Money: $69,777
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-3-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Lailoma (FR) J+H: 7-2-2-1 Turf: 13-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-2 Last Win: 19/04/23 (66 Days)
Owner: E Sauren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Jaafar	 3:37.40		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $--	 Abondant	 2:39.22		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 12	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Sunfast	 2:44.97		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
10 of 15	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 La Fille Du Sud	 2:41.88		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 13	 15Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Craps	 2:35.51		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

13 NAISHAN Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 5 Total: 32-3-6-4 Prize Money: $83,949
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pivotal (UK) Dam: Atlantic Destiny (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 29-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-5-3 Last Win: 27/02/23 (117 Days)
Owner: M Koutsomytis/a Dimitropoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 55	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:42.47		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 13	 27Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $--	 Zulu Nyala	 2:25.35		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 15	 23Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $--	 Moon Wolf	 2:39.56		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 16	 04Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Barbadin	 3:11.08		  ...... 12¾......................Fontainebleau
13 of 16	 23May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Shahzad	 2:07.72		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud

14 ROCK JOYEUX (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 14 Total: 21-3-6-1 Prize Money: $52,067
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 55 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Joiedargent (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-5-1 Last Win: 22/05/23 (33 Days)
Owner: J N Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Roberto Mount	 1:37.53		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	16]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Royal Right	 2:00.64		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 14	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 61	 $--	 Diva Du Dancing	 1:51.40		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 16	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 54	 $--	 Woot City	 2:17.90		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 6	 22May23	 MSB	 awt	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Miss Cayssie	 2:50.93		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

15 MEDITERRANEA BLUES Trainer: Mme M Gilet Barrier: 2 Total: 14-5-1-3 Prize Money: $53,298
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 54 Good: 8-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Mediteranea (FR) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 13-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 01/06/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Mme M Gilet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 56	 $--	 Watchmen	 3:10.40		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 7	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Roth Le Vaillant	 68.5	 $--	 Decbou	 3:14.80		  ....... Lhd...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 17	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	17]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $--	 Gold Palace	 3:15.34		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $--	 Galego Star	 3:01.10		  ........ 7¼...............................Dieppe
1 of 11	 01Jun23	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 58	 $--	 Modern Value	 -- --- --		  ....... Lhd...............................Nantes

16 ODIN NORMANDY (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $14,577
Jockey: F Veron WT: 54 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Dear Patty (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/11/22 (233 Days)
Owner: P Cottret

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 03Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Fleury	 58	 $--	 Silver Sign	 2:43.50		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
3 of 8	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 C Miette	 56	 $--	 Galego Star	 3:01.10		  ........ 1½...............................Dieppe
2 of 12	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Galego Star	 3:05.54		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne
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AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 24 JUN 2023

R18 24 Jun 2023 | Compiegne | ACTEON MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	
	 3	 53222
	 4	 537
	 5	 09560
	 6	 62
	 7	 54273
	 8	 26

MAWHOB (FR)
JACKADI (IRE)
ROI DE L’AIR (GER)
PREWITT (IRE)
LANCILLOTTO (IRE)
MERCURIO (FR)
GALLANT DEED (FR)
COCKTAIL PRINCE

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

7
6
3
4
8
5
2
1

G MOSSE
C LECOEUVRE
EDDY HARDOUIN
B MURZABAYEV
R MANGIONE
T TRULLIER
C DEMURO
C SOUMILLON

M DELZANGLES
H PANTALL
M WEISS
V LUKA
G BIETOLINI
MME A KARKOSA
F CHAPPET
M BOLLACK-BADEL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
G
G
G
C
C

FR
IRE
GER
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
69
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-3-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-1-0

$5,077
$0
$8,288
$2,788
$0
$3,531
$7,694
$4,779

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MAWHOB (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,077
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Mahabba (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Kalbiyann	 2:11.92		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne

2 JACKADI (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Porto Romano (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 ROI DE L’AIR (GER) Trainer: M Weiss Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-3-1 Prize Money: $8,288
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger c Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Amaron (GER) Dam: Reine Galante (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gestut Auenquelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 07Aug22	 DUS	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Hammer-hansen	 58	 $--	 Leona Playa	 1:29.93		  ........ 8¼.......................... Dusseldorf
3 of 10	 03Dec22	 BAD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Sean Byrne	 57.5	 $--	 Straight	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¼...................... Baden-Baden
2 of 7	 26Mar23	 DUS	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 Sean Byrne	 57.5	 $--	 Saint Cloud	 -- --- --		  ........... 4.......................... Dusseldorf
2 of 8	 30Apr23	 HOP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Sean Byrne	 58	 $--	 Gemici	 -- --- --		  ........... 2....................... Hoppegarten
2 of 9	 30May23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Naval Academy	 1:37.16		  ........... 1...............................Angers

4 PREWITT (IRE) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,788
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Lilas D’or (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 16	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Don Diego De Vega	 1:59.86		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 18Apr23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Sayed	 1:40.44		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 9	 28May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Apax	 1:26.69		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 LANCILLOTTO (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Dukinta (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mag Horse Racing Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 17Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 P Hanagan	 60.5	 $--	 Afterlife	 1:28.84		  ......... 15......................... not a factor
9 of 13	 27Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 O Lewis	 56	 $21	 Appointed One	 1:13.34		  ...... 13½............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 10	 26Oct22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 J Crowley	 58	 $34	 Laafi	 1:49.57		  ...... 10½..........................plugged on 
6 of 7	 13Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $--	 Intricacy	 1:50.12		  ........ 4¼................. faded close home
10 of 10	 09Jun23	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Night Of Lightning	 1:40.17		  ......... 13......................... Compiegne

6 MERCURIO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,531
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Makruma (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Popelier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Devil In The Sky	 1:54.30		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Woodchuck	 2:16.28		  ........... 2.................. Le Lion D’angers

7 GALLANT DEED (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,694
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Global Magic (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Valimi	 1:46.10		  ...... 14½............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Guet Apens	 2:22.36		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 18Apr23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Sayed	 1:40.44		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 12	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 My Lord	 2:07.00		  ......... 16...............................Dieppe
3 of 9	 26May23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Cameron	 1:49.93		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne

8 COCKTAIL PRINCE Trainer: M Bollack-Badel Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,779
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Cocktail Queen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 09Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Feed The Flame	 2:14.43		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Silawi	 2:49.21		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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R19 24 Jun 2023 | Compiegne | LISTED STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR60,000
10:23 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 392431
	 2	 416272
	 3	 252191
	 4	 321232
	 5	 239547
	 6	 1331
	 7	 321211

BOLTHOLE (IRE)
DAWN INTELLO (FR)
SHAHZAD (FR)
DREAMS (FR)
NACIDO (GER)
CHANCELLERY (IRE)
GLAER

58.5
57
57
57
57
57
57

5
6
1
7
3
2
4

C SOUMILLON
G MOSSE
A POUCHIN
C DEMURO
B MURZABAYEV
M BARZALONA
J B EYQUEM

A DE MIEULLE
A SCHUTZ
F GRAFFARD
L MACELI
MME Y ALMENRADER
A FABRE
J C ROUGET

4
6
4
5
5
4
6

H
H
G
H
G
G
G

IRE
FR
FR
FR
GER
IRE
UK

91
110
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�3�-1-3
	20-�4�-6-2
	 6-�2�-2-0
	18-�2�-5-3
	15-�2�-1-3
	 4-�2�-0-2
	12-�5�-3-1

$276,816
$164,671
$45,397
$49,431
$26,201
$35,652
$98,327

	2-�1�-0-1
	14-�3�-3-2
	2-�2�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�4�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 BOLTHOLE (IRE) Trainer: A De Mieulle Barrier: 5 Total: 11-3-1-3 Prize Money: $276,816
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58.5 Good: 11-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Free Eagle (IRE) Dam: Weekend Getaway (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/23 (28 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 19Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 J P Spencer	 58.5	 $7.5	 Point Lynas	 1:36.13		  ........ 4¾....................soon weakened
2 of 10	 14Sep22	 YAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	10]	 B Sayette	 60	 $8	 Good Birthday	 1:55.19		  ........ 2¼...............stayed on one pace
4 of 14	 13Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 61	 $7	 Croupier	 1:34.73		  ........... 5..........................plugged on 
3 of 12	 18Feb23	 DOH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 Ronan Thomas	 57.5	 $--	 Russian Emperor	 2:25.46		  ........... 1.................................Doha
1 of 7	 27May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Watch Him	 2:00.68		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 DAWN INTELLO (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 6 Total: 20-4-6-2 Prize Money: $164,671
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 57 Good: 12-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 14-2-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-3-2
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Gadalka (USA) J+H: 9-1-2-1 Turf: 18-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: 30/04/22 (420 Days)
Owner: Ab Racing/ecu Ades Hazan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 30Apr22	 SSR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	  ]	 G Mosse	 59	 $--	 Rubaiyat	 2:30.30		  ........ 1¼.................................Milan
6 of 6	 29May22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Dreamloper	 1:53.74		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 30Jun22	 SSR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 A Fresu	 59.5	 $--	 Cantocorale	 2:20.90		  .......... ½.................................Milan
7 of 7	 31Jul22	 MUN	turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 88	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 60	 $--	 Sammarco	 2:06.50		  ........ 5¾.......................Munich-Riem
2 of 6	 08May23	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 G Mosse	 56	 $--	 Mythico	 2:14.35		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg

3 SHAHZAD (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $45,397
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Saghaniya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/23 (32 Days)
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Carboni	 58	 $--	 Pedra	 2:25.77		  ........ 4¼.............................. Amiens
2 of 9	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 L Bails	 57	 $--	 Lorenzo De Medici	 2:00.42		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Joli Prince	 2:12.56		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Equus Vincit	 2:26.92		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 23May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Nepalais	 2:07.72		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud

4 DREAMS (FR) Trainer: L Maceli Barrier: 7 Total: 18-2-5-3 Prize Money: $49,431
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 12-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Morandi Dam: Many Dreams (FR) J+H: 6-1-2-2 Turf: 13-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-2 Last Win: 09/03/23 (107 Days)
Owner: P Flore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 25Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Inattendu	 1:56.00		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 La Templiere	 2:53.65		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 13	 07Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Shamsabad	 2:36.09		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 10	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 S Planque	 60	 $--	 Mademoiselle Rose	 2:10.57		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 21May23	 CAP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Tempesti	 2:31.10		  ........ 1½................................ Rome
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5 NACIDO (GER) Trainer: Mme Y Almenrader Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-1-3 Prize Money: $26,201
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Tertullian (GER) Dam: Nacella (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gestut Niederrhein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 14Aug22	 HOP	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 A De Vries	 58	 $--	 Hipop De Loire	 3:05.22		  ........... 4....................... Hoppegarten
9 of 11	 18Sep22	 DOR	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 A De Vries	 60	 $--	 Tunnes	 3:06.21		  ...... 25¼........................... Dortmund
5 of 8	 16Oct22	 BAD	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 A De Vries	 58	 $--	 Well Disposed	 2:38.75		  ......... 11...................... Baden-Baden
4 of 10	 26Mar23	 DUS	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 Robin Weber	 58	 $--	 Assistent	 -- --- --		  ...... 17½.......................... Dusseldorf
7 of 8	 14May23	 HOP	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Robin Weber	 58	 $--	 Aff Un Zo	 -- --- --		  ......... 50....................... Hoppegarten

6 CHANCELLERY (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 4-2-0-2 Prize Money: $35,652
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Medaglia D’oro (USA) Dam: Shelbysmile (USA) J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 4-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 02/06/23 (22 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 02Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Woozle	 1:42.43		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 5	 01Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Dreamflight	 1:45.02		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 20Oct21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Mister Saint Paul	 1:47.67		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 Partenit	 1:49.72		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne

7 GLAER Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 12-5-3-1 Prize Money: $98,327
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57 Good: 9-5-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Glorious Sight (IRE) J+H: 7-3-2-1 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 26/05/23 (29 Days)
Owner: SCEA Haras De Saint Pair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 28Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $--	 Say Good Buy	 2:05.70		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 12	 13Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $--	 Natasha	 2:02.30		  ........... 2...................................Pau
2 of 11	 12Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:58.77		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 7	 08Apr23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Yoozuna	 1:49.10		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 8	 26May23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $--	 Bosioh	 2:10.12		  ........... 1............................ Marseille
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R20 24 Jun 2023 | Compiegne | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
11:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	 5
	 3	 25
	 4	 0
	 5	
	 6	 86
	 7	 6442
	 8	 72669
	 9	 07
	10	 8
	11	 247503
	12	 43
	13	 6
	14	 0
	15	 0
	16	 4
	17	

ALSIMRYA
TAMINA (IRE)
HENNEZIS (FR)
ART MYTHIQUE (IRE)
NUIT FAUVE (FR)
DAYINA (FR)
CHILD OF THE MOON (FR)
DARK ZEL (FR)
FIND YOUR WINGS (FR)
KUP DAVIS (FR)
INKIOSTRO (FR)
ADDICTION DREAM (FR)
VINCA (GER)
SACAYA (FR)
EKTORIA (FR)
SMILA (IRE)
MQSE DE MASCARILLE

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

9
7
1
8
12
13
5
15
3
16
14
4
2
17
6
10
11

G MOSSE
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
M BARZALONA
C BELMONT  2.5 
J MOBIAN
C MIETTE  2.5 
C DEMURO
H JOURNIAC
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
T TRULLIER
A LEMAITRE
L BOUTON  3.5 
A MADAMET
M FOREST
A POUCHIN
C SOUMILLON
B MURZABAYEV

M DELZANGLES
C & Y LERNER
E D MONFORT
A FABRE
P DECOUZ
P&F & RENAUT
J C ROUGET
N CAULLERY
S SMRCZEK
B R BEAUNEZ
M GUARNIERI
F GRAFFARD
G BATISTIC
MME C BOCKSAI
S WATTEL
V LUKA
A FABRE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$4,779
$0
$3,954
$0
$0
$0
$9,437
$4,956
$0
$0
$12,057
$3,531
$0
$0
$0
$2,389
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 ALSIMRYA Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,779
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Ghand (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 16	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Quisisana	 2:09.25		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne

2 TAMINA (IRE) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Nymeria (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: U Ammann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Magyar Dance	 1:48.22		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 HENNEZIS (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,954
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Hocquigny (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 20Nov22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 56	 $--	 Colonia Victoria	 2:11.94		  ......... hd...............................Angers
5 of 11	 24May23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Winning Side	 2:05.95		  ........ 4¼.............................Le Mans

4 ART MYTHIQUE (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Belmont (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Aquarelliste (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballymore Thoroughbred Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 16	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Quisisana	 2:09.25		  ......... 11......................... Compiegne
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5 NUIT FAUVE (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Mobian WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Gold (UK) Dam: Handicraft (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P P Decouz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 DAYINA (FR) Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Miette (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Indina (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Altima

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 28Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Kamiyah	 1:41.92		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 24May23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Miette	 58	 $--	 Winning Side	 2:05.95		  ........ 5¾.............................Le Mans

7 CHILD OF THE MOON (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $9,437
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Ma Preference (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Ecurie J L Tepper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Snowpark	 1:48.32		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Dabawa	 1:38.35		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Satalia	 58	 $--	 First Snow Moon	 2:06.70		  ........... 9...............................Dieppe
2 of 11	 26May23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 F Satalia	 58	 $--	 Vaux Le Vicomte	 1:49.87		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne

8 DARK ZEL (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 15 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,956
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Hathfa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jf Senet/s Dumont/jl Ngo/chiche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 M Ligas	 54.5	 $--	 Lavender Beauty	 1:40.79		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Secretive	 1:41.67		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Sunburst	 1:56.40		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 28Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Kamiyah	 1:41.92		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 28May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Percussion	 1:27.49		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud

9 FIND YOUR WINGS (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle (IRE) Dam: Fedora (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme U Klein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 14	 19May23	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $--	 Woodstock City	 1:59.44		  ......... 50................................Nancy
7 of 8	 04Jun23	 DUS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Ganbat	 57.5	 $--	 Global Queen	 -- --- --		  ...... 10¼.......................... Dusseldorf

10 KUP DAVIS (FR) Trainer: B R Beaunez Barrier: 16 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr iron fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masterstroke (USA) Dam: Duchesse O’malley (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Beaunez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 16	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Quisisana	 2:09.25		  ........ 6¼......................... Compiegne

COMPIEGNE | PAGE 16



AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 24 JUN 2023

11 INKIOSTRO (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 14 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,057
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Moon Eclipse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: La Morari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 25Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Maylin	 1:57.18		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
7 of 7	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Oujda	 1:48.21		  ...... 25¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 9	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Louve Story	 1:56.93		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 First Snow Moon	 2:06.70		  ...... 47¼...............................Dieppe
3 of 7	 12Jun23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Nuitsblanches	 1:42.39		  ........ 2¼.............................. Amiens

12 ADDICTION DREAM (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,531
Jockey: L Bouton (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Amahitee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea Haras Des Poiriers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Forelsket	 1:39.79		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 02Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Sir Alexander	 1:54.28		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie

13 VINCA (GER) Trainer: G Batistic Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Langtang (GER) Dam: Vanbijou (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Gruen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 16	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Quisisana	 2:09.25		  ........ 5½......................... Compiegne

14 SACAYA (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 17 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Sassicaia (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Primos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 27May23	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 54.5	 $--	 Bet Me	 1:28.90		  ...... 20½..............................Moulins

15 EKTORIA (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Spiliada (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tolmi Racing Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 57	 $--	 Secretive	 1:30.36		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville

16 SMILA (IRE) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,389
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Ibiza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Tymoshenko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 16	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Quisisana	 2:09.25		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
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17 MQSE DE MASCARILLE Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Russian Hill (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


